KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1072499

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 52384
Comanche Resources Company

Name:

6520 N WESTERN AVE STE 300Location: 1140' FNL & 1130' FWL of Section 5-20S-34W in Soott Co., KS
Address 1:

Address 2:

15-171-20830-00-00

City:_OKLAHOMACITY  giape. OK 7. 73116, 7334

Contact Person: __CARRIE RENNER

Phone: (405 ) 755-5900

CONTRACTOR: License #_30806
Name: __Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: SEAN DEENIHAM
Purchaser: _ PLAINS MARKETING

Designate Type of Completion:

(] New Well [] Re-Entry [ workover

oil [ wsw ] swp [ siow

O Gas ] o&A (] ENHR ] sicw

O oc ] esw [ Temp. Abd.

D CM (Coal Bed Methane)
(] cathodic [_] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

* Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:

API No. 15 -

Spot Description: .

SW.NE SE SW goc 6 twp. 20 s R 34 [JEast[¥]west
960 Feetfrom. ] North/ [¥] South Line of Section
3120

Feet from IZI East / D West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

ONe Onw Mse Osw

County: Scott

EDER 6-2

Lease Name: Well #:

Field Name:
Producing Formation: PAWNEE LIME

Elevation: Ground: 3118 3130

Kelly Bushing:

Plug Back Total Depth: 4995
349

Total Depth:@_ﬂ_

Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes [_INo

2380

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Afternate 1l completion, cement circulated from: 2380

0 w430

feet depth to: sx cmt.

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

(] Deepening  [] Re-pen‘.v [] Conv.to ENHR [ Conv.to SWD
(] conv.to GSW
[] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
O Commingled Permit #:
(] Dual Completion Permit #:
[ swD Permit #:
[ ENHR Permit #:
] csw Permit #: _
09/23/2011 09/30/2011 11/15/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chioride content: 4200 ppm Fluid volume: 500 = bbis

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

[]East[]west

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R.

County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

m Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 01/23/2012
D Confidential Rel Date:
Wireline Log Received
|Z] Geologist Report Received
[ uic bistribution
ALT [Ji [(Z1n [ Approved by: 2™ "™ pate; 01/26/201Z




. i

Operator Name: Comanche Resources Company

Sec. 6 Twp.20

S. R34

[(East [v]West

Side Two

Lease Name:

EDER

1072499

Well #:

6-2

County: _Scott

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [JNo [JLog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum L] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ |No PAWNEE LIME 4610 4620
Cores Taken O Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ INo
(If no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12.2500 8.6250 24 349 CLASSH 275 2% CC, 1/4# BBL FLOSEAL
PRODUCTION 7.8750 5.5000 16.5 5051 CLASS H 170 AAZ
PRODUCTION 7.8750 5.50000 15.5 5051 CLASS C 480 A-CON BLEND
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD v
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
_— Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD -
— Piug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4610 - 4GZQ 1000 GALS 15% HCL F/ W/ 19 BBLS OF 2% FLUSH| 4610-4620
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
23/8J-55 470# 4744 [ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
11/15/2011 ] Flowing Pumping  [_] GasLift [] Other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 6 0 3 0
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
D Vented D Sold D Used on Lease D Open Hole Perf. |___| Dually Comp. D Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Comanche Resources Company
Well Name EDER 6-2

Doc ID 1072499

All Electric Logs Run

DUAL INDUCTION LOG

DUAL COMPENSATED POROSITY LOG

MICRORESISTIVITY LOG

BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC LOG
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

[RiLosiTe
“[EsTING, o

6520 N Western Ave. STE 300 OKC, OK 73116

ATIN: Luther Welsh

620134

Eder 6-2
Job Ticket 42270 DSTH:A
Test Start: 2011.09.28 @ 12:30:41

GENERAL INFORMATION:

;

Formation: Miyric Station
{ Deviated: No  Whipstock flKe) . Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (fitiaf)
Time Too!l Opened: 14:35:11 Testef: Chis Hagman
| Timo Test Ended: 21:32:26 UntNo: 53 ,
Intorval: 4589.00 ft (KB) To  4618.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 3130.00 ft(KB)
| Total Depth: 4618.00 £ (KB) (VD) - 3118.00 R (CF)
Hole Diamter; 7.78 inchesHole Condition: -Good KB t0 GRICF: 12,00 ft
Serial #: 8677 = Outside
Press@RunDepth: 184.14psig @  4571.00 ft (KB) Capacily: 8000.00 psia
Start Date: 2011.09.28 End Date: 20110928  LastCalb.: 2011.09.28
Start Time: 12:30:41 End Tame: 213226 TmeOnBimt  2011.09.28 @ 14:33:11
' Tme Off Bim  2011.09.28 @ 18:48:41
TEST COMMENT: F: 8.5inches in 45 min., strong buiding blow
: 1St No blow back
FF: 10 inches in 60 min., strong buliding blow
FSt No blow back
e o _ , PRESSURE SUMMARY
L= e Time | Ressure| Temp. | Annotation
> - (Mn) | (psig) | (degF)

01 228742 | 110.15{ initial Hydro-stafic

‘ ]
=  FARE ; ! - 2] 3452 | 10951 Open o Fow(1)
?/' { I \ - 41] 13763 | 112,05} Shit-n(1)
iy ‘ i 1 ‘ , o 103 | 104281 | 115.67]| End Shut-in(1)
BT , ! ! o 104 | 15220 | 115.:15| OpenTo Fow(2)
E ‘ I Ll i L F 162 18414 | 116.40]Shuti(2)
=T ’ T N —a = § 255 | 998.43 | 117.35| End Smt-n(2)
' / / ( i( - y\ '] E 256 | 224021 | 117.75 Finat Hydro-static
wf ] i F= :
' : i I \ 11 1-
e ot ‘t N
Fw
‘L O O U S PO I |
»u .| o
23U ey TN “Thta (A0
Recowery , ‘Gas Rates o
Length (M Deséripéon Vol (bbd) { { creodes [Prossive (poig) |G Retaasry |

124.00 oty mud 30%0,70%M

061

12400 | oly watery mud 30%0,10%W,60%M | 061

| 124.00 | oty watery mud 10%0,30%W,60%M | 1.66

Tritobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 42270

Printed: 2011.09.28 @ 22.23.26




Serial # 8677 Qutside Comanche Resources Co. Eder 6-2 : . - DST Test Nunber: 1
Pressure vs. Time
] [ ]
8877 Pressure 8677 Temperature
2500 ! ! 1 “ ﬂ Jul 120
B e R j
. _ 116
o li |
- “ |
2000 “ : 110
B | |
= | I 105
K | P
| “
i _ _ - 100 g
1500 i - m
.m B i [ ,.. 8
= B | | .
g - A | | | m
2 - A “ End Shut-in(i " 3 a
_,mf_ooo | 7 ; ] o | - %0 m
| |
- | | | | 3
! _ | | 85
) / | |
- A..__ | _
i i “ " 80
500 - ” _ :
H | 75
t-In(2)
- 70
0 :
3PM 6PM oPM
28 Wed Sep 2011 Time (Hours)
Triiobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 42270 Printed: 2011.09.28 @ 22:23:27

—at— o




B < (D) Inmal Shut-ln /@ﬁlé

DT
N

AR T

. (C) First Final Flow _/ S oty B’ safety Joint
. a .-Citc"s'db: L
Dl Hourly Standby :

1@' Mﬂeage X%‘G L

(E) SecondJmhaI Flow 7 % VR
(F) Seconanal Flow /3"‘;7 - .;' P

@Ou:,

(G) Final Shut-ln D Sampler
{H) Final Hydrostatlc :;29‘0 _ sa Straddle

‘ " "Q.Shale Packer
frial Shuttn,_40 _ D ExraRecorder
Final Flow 6(3 a Day:Standb;-v’
Final Shutn 2> a Aecmmirn;

' SubTotal__ /606

Approved By ..

TestNo. .- i
| A Ele"v'a'iian" ff;’@ : el

Address ’ - ,/’2"(_’ (}3"" ?31 /é ' B

Co Rep/Geov ) Ruq ﬁ’fmz;!\ LQQ;. .

‘ .Locauon Sec j-R,gg.‘ "’: Co ‘;-r:m""f" Ly )
Interval Tested CF“ z’ “”%’5 f% . vj-:'prnefTé;‘té}ti . fj/ i Cﬁﬁ:a SOt ‘
 Anchor Length:" by L DrinpipeRin 308 . e Midd Wit. e
: "Top Packér Depth % S . . —H’Dnll Collars' Run 7""’3"' f h VlS u ’

Bottom Pad(erDepth*é% "7‘%’ g Wt Plpe Run P o '_ *"Q L x:

Total Depth 4415 .. .- i Chlondes 9’(‘ GC? ppm Sys‘lem M'?'&"g : x ] |

" Blow Descriptiori "f~’ ?‘{I inclss »/\ «fl/ > ~72A.I.<"i i, x’-wf»! f;/cb) | '

: e A fho fa(/ ' - . IR Zl.’“:f ‘

= /{’,7 ineles ¥, / gt ;\imna A /J é‘-hl oo . e !

\ S 50 ,u‘) :J,«“, !wi :,;; . ""? |
Rec 1;2 . Feetof 5. 'ib- nu«dg 5 %gas _?:i:)%bsl _ hret b -
Rec /4 o ‘Feetot il @m N »’"H;ug ZF%qas 30%0» ‘!{7 %water é@';/dnud
Rec /}3,.,41 _ Feetoin,:’ ke ’: rﬂ;rj : F%gas . /0%01! @%water - A %mud
Rec._ ,‘--'Fee’ iz T %gas Lo . <Yawater %mud
:Rec -‘ Feetof. - . 2 °/oq_§ N o %water -

Rec Total: ‘%"‘ L Z"‘APIRW !?.? @ '
(&) nital Hydrostatic 7% ’:? R ‘
és(a)mlnmajrm Qé’-i— B

Q- Rumed Shale Packer_,_.: S
a Humed Paeker ‘

O Exird Copies __
subTotal_/506
Total /6@9

‘MP/DST Disc't

“ Triloble Testing inc. shall not bé liable for damaged n‘l any hmruﬂhe property or persomrel of the one for whom a test is mady
: uipmntorﬂssmememsmommmmcemlngme rasunsnfanyteﬂ.toolslostorthmamd mmnoleshallbepa!d tor

Our Repfesentatlve {st S ,é"me r«n«;“ ,(’ fc’,_ ,.«"




BASIC

ENERGY SERVICES

'-‘
*

Liberal, Kansas ' Cement Report
Customer, 1 o ‘@7 é;" 4/7437(- Lease No. Date q, Z% //
Lease 5 /”_, Well # Q_’Z. Service Recelptz/iz
Casing g '75" Depth 35 0 County 6'60# State /(.5
Job Type § 9 /ch z ZL/Z Formation ’ Legal Descriplion 2 - Zﬂ"?é / . | -
Pipe Data : | Perforating Data Cement Data
[Casing size g/ ;/'g, Qé’ # Tubing Size A Sh ots/Ft ) Lead
Depth qu -Depth S»K-— 3-0‘ From _ To .
Volume 0.2 /s Volume From 7o .
Max Press ‘ Max Press From To Tail in
Well Conneffn“;;/-f Annulos Vo, From 1% /, 34,(;22;52/‘/ ot
Piug Depth g ) Packer Depth From ' Tf) 7 3—%&\/ j{ /%g
Time P?ea:;zga PI::L'Lgre ' Bbls. Pumbed Rate - Setvice I.;g W WM
750 wa
7451 %& Meatths- /s ch
2000 . ll? &4’/]/& C;J’/IJ;
2z Cran/ets ’7/&;
| 23/5 - Mot _up T~ B5ES
25z | 70 0| 7.0 Fresspre. TosT
2330 | /1@ g6 | 25 | Py /mzf @ HEHS5
2330 | 7 A ﬂ
2355 | 220 205 | 25| 2-;4/;(5
2205 | 200 i of 1 Lond /éf/ bar/e )
| Conar’? 70 SSfoce
/25) T8 Goppter
Tl 7 Ty, Besit oy, i
Contlizars // 3! 5
Service Units /W 41/62 Y75 - M 7F/
Driver Names W Mf/"”\ ﬂ;/m

Loth” Ko ettt il Eavez

Customer Representative Station Manager Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.




I Bt

. L . p
BASIC
ENERGY SERVICES

5

Liberal, Kansas Cement Report
Customer e i on Lease No. Date 4"30" //
Lease { ééo{/ Well # é’ 2 Service Receipt 2 /39
Casing 6' % Depth ,5'0‘// County & e State /43’
Job Typezqz 5% LS, ,01/, Formation Legat Description é’ 20_3q
Pipe Data Perforating Data Cement Data
Casing s}ize 50 5.5 Tubing Size Shots/Ft Lead ?’70/ 7 E-
Depth 505/ MS'S: ‘/5/ From To (/305'/( W
Volume / /q 4/s VOMT From Yo / 5%3'5/( // 17#
Max Press Max Press From : To Tail in/ {4
Well Connection ﬁz Annuias Vor. From To (705K . hz ‘
Plug Depth 5-”9 Packer Depth From To Z%.S/C M%
A Time P?::;?sge Prgg.ls?re | Bbls. Pumbed Rate Service Log }%ﬂ/ WM
200 e Oy borotion
730 Safety Mebns- 14
2030 s Mowin, Caspps
2 Crevbte” Ly
/520 Sty To BES
/530 | 3ex® /I s Tes7_
/332 | 40 s AU g Lttt S/~
(15490 375 /2 | 4 Lyrp_Soper Fash
/595 | 350 s %0 /mmgﬂéf’
/550 | 300 L7 50 | Amg cmt & 142 H 5
 JutO Doy Ay - tbsh cf
Jw) S | L) (9| &z Dy tace "l Sees
[0 1//0 Ao 2 - Froat 24/
1[043 , Lrog H5e Epenm 7
__/_ng ?ﬂﬂ i Lo (.0 /0 &4 o 7S (%’
(930 s Ius Ase Sofe
| 2000 | B0 ZAREY, S Lo 2ot & JY KT
2050 | 200 1z | 90 L. W/m//’é/ef g #'3
ZI20 ' %y ~atlash Ly
2105 | 40 | 6Jd Aptace -
2120 (2200 J | o Lot Plys— Close L.V Tl
324 %;,n/de’ |
Servioe Units | /4£9)) ML | /B2 9915 | RV 7S
Driver Names af ﬂm ) M Tose
fotler oy B el Ll
Station Manager Cementer Teylor Printing, Inc.

Customer Represéentative




Sean Deenihan

Petroleum Geologists

15-171-20799

15-171-20799

GEOLOGIST'S REPORT

DRILLING TIME AND SAMPLE LOG

COMPANY__Comanche Resources Co., LLC. ELEVATIONS
LEASE Eder #6-1 KB 3068
FIELD Wildcat

LOCATION 2340’ FSL & 1200’ FEL OF =
SEC___6__ TWSP__20S RGE__ 34W GL_3057"
COUNTY___ Scott STATE___Kansas Mesgsurements Are Al
CONTRACTOR___ Murfin Drilling Rig #22 From Kelly Bushing
SPUD  5/19/11 COMP 5/27/11 .
RTD 5023 LTD___ 5028 =o0NDuc?£SING
MUD UP___3000°  TYPE MuUD__ Chemical _ orence 8578 @ 365"
SAMPLES SAVED FROM____3800°  To_RTD | eropuctions.5” @ ~5020’
DRILLING TIME KEPT FROM_3800" _TO_RTD |~ ELECTRICAL
SAMPLES EXAMINED FROM__3800°_TO_RTD SURVEYS
GEOLOGICAL SUPERVISION FROM__3950° CND, DIL,

REFERENCE WELL-bird - Lehman C#1 (sec. 31)

%onic, Micro
alliourton

Formation Sample Tops| E-log Tops | pr

Heebner Sh. 3906 (-838) 3906 (-838)

Lansing 3956 (-888) 3966 (-898)

Stark 4278 (-1210) 4274 (1206) ~
Marmaton 4432(-1364) 4438 (-1370) 6
Pawnee 4470(-1402) 4474 (~1406) ()
Cherokee Sh. | 4570 (-1502) | 4568 (-1500) -
Morrow Sh. 4764 (~1696) 4759 (-1691)

Morrow Sd. 4768 (-1700) 4766 (-1698)

Mississippi 4858 (-1790) | 4824 (-1756) Tdev -1

The Eder #6-1 exhibited good relative structural postion. The DST indicated a possible oil reservoir.

Therefore. the decision was made o further evaluate the Comanche Eder #6-1 through 5.5 casing

REMARKS

Respectfully Submitted,

Sean Deenihan

15-171-20798
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Conservotion Division

Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

January 23, 2012

CARRIE RENNER

Comanche Resources Company
6520 N WESTERN AVE STE 300
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-7334

Re:ACO1
API 15-171-20830-00-00
EDER 6-2 ,
SW/4 Sec.06-20S-34W ‘
Scott County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years

Should you have any questions or need addltlonal mformatuon regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
CARRIE RENNER
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Conservation Division 7 et e
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

January 24, 2012

CARRIE RENNER

Comanche Resources Company
6520 N WESTERN AVE STE 300
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-7334

Re:ACO-1
API 15-171-20830-00-00
EDER 6-2 '
SW/4 Sec.06-20S-34W
Scott County, Kansas

Dear CARRIE RENNER:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed >within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 09/23/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
January 23, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



